Page 1 of 5
SEMICONDUCTOR
10PT Series RoHS  RoHS
 Stansard SCRs,  10A
SYMBOL
IT(RMS)
RMS on-state current full sine wave
ITSM

           15 mA
           15 mA
 ORDERING INFORMATION
10PTxxA 10PTxxA
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AB 2.0g 50 Tube
10PTxxAI 10PTxxAI 2.3g 50 Tube
10PTxxF 10PTxxF TO-251(I-PAK)     0.40g 80
10PTxxG 10PTxxG 0.38g 80 TubeTO-252(D-PAK)
TO-220AB (insulated)
Tube
100
60
IPAK/DPAK/TO-220AB
S=0.5 cm² DPAK
IPAK
TO-220AB
S=Copper surface under tab
Page 2 of 5www.nellsemi.com
SEMICONDUCTOR
10PT Series RoHS  RoHS
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
SCR series
Package type
Current
Voltage Code
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
10 = 10A, IT(RMS)
10 PT 06
06 = 600V
F = TO-251 (IPAK)
G = TO-252 (DPAK)
08 = 800V
10 = 1000V
Fig.1  Maximum average power dissdipation
versus average on-state current
Fig.2  Correlation between maximum average
power dissipation and maximum
allowable temperature(T and T )amb lead
876543210 9
0
2
10
4
8
6
12
0
12
2
10
4
8
6
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
P(W) P(W) T (°C)lead
DC
α=90°
α=60°
α=120°
α=30°
α=180°
Tamb(°C)
α=180°
R =6°C/Wth R =4°C/Wth R =2°C/Wth R =0°C/Wth
125
120
115
110
105
100
I (A)T(AV)
360°
α
Page 3 of 5www.nellsemi.com
SEMICONDUCTOR
10PT Series RoHS  RoHS
I ,I ,I [T ] / I ,I ,I [T =25°C]GT H L j GT H L j
Fig.5 Relative variation of gate trigger current
  junction temperatureversus
Fig.8  On-state characteristics (maximum values)
10
100
1 2 5 10
Fig.6 Surge peak on-state current versus number
 of cycles
2.5
80
1 10 100 1000
I (A)TSM
1002